Adult Def DC Arrest \square Juvenile Def \blacksquare Application for . Warrant/Capias

AFFIDAVIT – COMPLAINT

Clerk's Case No. SA Case No.(s)

PAGE 01 of 2										<u>ORI# I</u>	-L037275	<u>C</u>
	Department of the second secon			2. Agency Re 19-2247	eport Number: 79		3. Charge Type: ⊠ Felony □				iance Type: (If applicab nicipal 🛛 Cour	
4. Date/Time of 0 12/18/20	offense: 19 4:00pm	5. Dat	e/Time of Arres	t:	6. Arres	ting Officer	:			estigating Officer: Spector Beverl	y Phillips	119653
8. Defendant's N	ame: (Last)			(First)			(Middle)			ALIAS	9. OBTS:	
Bartucci				Theodo	ore		E					
10. Race/Sex: W/M	11. Date of Birth:		12. Residend		Florida		13. Weapon Se			ed Substance Seized QUANTITY:	Yes 🛛 I	No
15. Height:	16. Weight:	17. Eye Co	olor: 18. Ha	ir Color: 19		s, tattoos, u	☐ Yes ⊠ nique physical fea		cation, type	& description)		
20. Driver's Licer	ise Number/State:	Brow		curity Number	Multiple		ential Telephone:			23. Business Telep	hone:	
										352 569 61		
24. Address: (Str	eet Apartment Nun	nber)			(City)			(State)			(Zip)	
25. Defendant's I	Name: (Last)			(First)			(Middle)			ALIAS	26. OBTS:	
27. Race/Sex:	28. Date of Birth:		29. Residend	е Туре:	🗌 Florida		30. Weapon Se	eized		ed Substance Seized QUANTITY:	Yes	No
32. Height:	33. Weight:	34. Eye Co	Dior: 35. Ha	County ir Color: 36	Out of Sta 6. Scars, marks		Yes Inique physical fea		cation, type	& description)		
37. Driver's Licer	se Number/State:		38, Social Se	curity Number	:	39. Resid	ential Telephone:			40. Business Telep	hone:	
				,,	-							
41. Address: (Str	eet, Apartment Nun	nber)			(City)			(State)			(Zip)	
42. Defendant's l	lama: (Last)			(First)			(Middle)			ALIAS	43. OBTS:	
42. Defendant si	valle. (Last)			(11151)			(ivituale)			ALIAS	43. 0013.	
44. Race/Sex:	45. Date of Birth:		46. Residend	ce Type:	☐ Florida ☐ Out of Sta	te	47. Weapon Se			ed Substance Seized QUANTITY:	Yes I	No
49. Height:	50. Weight:	51. Eye Co	olor: 52. Ha	ir Color: 53	3. Scars, marks	s, tattoos, u	nique physical fea	atures: (Loo	cation, type	& description)		
54. Driver's Licer	se Number/State:		55. Social Se	ecurity Number	:	56. Resid	ential Telephone:			57. Business Telep	hone:	
58. Address: (Str	eet, Apartment Nun	nber)			(City)	(State) (Zip)						
59. Charge Descr Felony B	• • •						te or Ordinance N . 041(1)	umber:				⊠ F.S. □ Ord.
61. Charge Descr	- iption: (# 1)					62. Statute or Ordinance Number: F.S.						
	·											
63. Charge Descr							☐ F.S. ☐ Ord.					
65. Victim's Nam	<u>e: (If b</u> usiness, list l	egal husined	s name) (I ast)	(First)		I	(Middle)	66 P	lace/Sex	67. Date of Birth:	68. Telephone	Number:
		- <u>3-</u> . 546m66	, (Euot)	(11131)				55.11		J. LEG OF BIRTH		
69. Contact Perso	on if victim is decea	sed, a minoi	^r child, or busin	ess: (Last)	(First)		(Middle)	70. R	lace/Sex	71. Date of Birth:	72. Telephone	Number:
73. Address: (Str	eet Apartment Nun	nber)	(City)		(State)			1			74. Secondary	Phone Number:
75. Victim Notific	ation of Arrest:								76. Inforn Victim	nation Given:	Ar Dom	rest Info estic
NOTIFIED BY	:	DAT	'E:	TIME:					Right		_	/iol. Info
	ence collected in th No	is case?	78. Witness St	atements taker	n in this case?	79. l c	ertify that all of th	ie above in	formation is	s true and correct to t	he best of my k	nowledge
						a	nd is page 01 of a	<u>2</u> page affi	idavit/comp	laint.		
Evidence Custodian's			Person responsible							<u>B</u>	everly Phillips	<u>119653</u>
Name:			•	Inspector Bev	erly Phillips	Offic	er/Complainant S	ignature			e or print Comp	

PAGE 01 MUST HAVE PAGE 02 (MORE IF REQUIRED) TO BE A VALID AFFIDAVIT/COMPLAINT

AFFIDAVIT – COMPLAINT (PROBABLE CAUSE NARRATIVE)

Clerk's Case No

SA Case No.(s)

80. Agency Name:	81. Agency Report Number:	82. Date/Time of Arrest:	83. Investigating Officer:
Florida Department of Corrections	19-22479		Inspector Beverly Phillips
Office of Inspector General			

84. NARRATIVE OF THE FACTUAL BASIS FOR PROBABLE CAUSE: The undersigned certifies and swears that he/she has just and reasonable grounds to believe that the heretofore named defendant did commit the violations of law as stated above and the factual basis for this belief is as follows:

Your Affiant is Inspector Beverly Phillips of the Office of the Inspector General, Florida Department of Corrections.

Your Affiant has probable cause to believe that on December 18, 2019, at approximately 4:00pm, while the victim Inmate The second second was in the custody of the Florida Department of Corrections at Sumter Correctional Institution, located at 9544 County Road 476B in Bushnell Florida, was intentionally struck on the head, face and torso area Correctional Officer Sergeant Dillon Smith and Correctional Officer Sergeant Theodore Bartucci.

According to Correctional Officer Lieutenant Jesse Milam, he did report on December 18, 2019, he was the because Inmate the bec

According to was	Decen	nber 18, 2019, a	as indicated in During that time, An	, Inmate	
The victim Inmate		indicated			

Inmate Jason Cook DC# V15922 indicated on December 18, 2019, he observed Sergeant Smith and Sergeant Bartucci searching Inmate locker. Inmate locker. Inmate then went to the mop closet. He (Cook) walked back towards the bathroom area and observed both Sergeants "jump" on Inmate by kicking and kneeing him while he was on the floor of the mop closet.

Your Affiant reviewed the fixed wing video for the date of December 18, 2019. Inmate is seen walking towards the bathroom area where the mop closet is located. There was no indication Inmate at this time. Sergeant Smith and Sergeant Bartucci are following him and all are seen turning in to the bathroom area. No other inmates or correctional officers are seen entering or exiting the bathroom area. Approximately 1 1/2 minutes later Sergeant Smith and Sergeant Bartucci are seen entering the Officer's Station through the bathroom area. Four minutes later Inmate exits the bathroom area pushing a mop bucket. He returns to the area of his bunk and is then seen holding his side and clutching his midsection. He then climbs on to his bunk and again is seen holding his side. Approximately 21 minutes later, he slides off his bunk, and begins to walk towards the Officer's Station, where he then . Officer It should be noted upon my review of the video, from the time Inmate Tiago Fernandes assists Inmate exits the bathroom to the time he encounters Officer Fernandes he does not have any physical contact with any staff members or inmates.

Correctional Officer Tiago Fernandes indicated that on December 18, 2019 he was approached by Inmate and asked by him to unlock the mop closet. Sergeant Smith approached them and said he would unlock the closet for Inmate and and Officer Fernandes departed the area.

Inmate Martino Ramos DC# K70883 indicated his bunk is near the entrance to the bathroom area. On December 18, 2019, he observed the sergeants escort Inmate **Control** to the bathroom area. He did not see what happened in the bathroom, but he did hear the sound of someone being punched, and Inmate **Control** screaming.

In a post Miranda interview with Sergeant Dillon Smith, he indicated on December 18, 2019 he did search Inmate locker and located tattoo ink. Some of the ink spilled on the floor, so he had him go to the mop closet for a bucket and mop to clean up the ink. He did unlock the mop closet door for Inmate not recall if he stayed with him while he filled the mop bucket. He denies touching Inmate

In a post Miranda interview with Sergeant Theodore Bartucci he indicated on December 18, 2019, he stopped by O dormitory before he left for the day to say hello. While there, he assisted Sergeant Smith with searching Inmate locker. During the search, liquid ink spilled on the floor. Sergeant Smith sent Inmate locker to get a mop to clean it up. After the search was completed, he went to the Officer's Station to get his belongings. He stated he might've been in the bathroom area but denied being in the mop closet. Sergeant Bartucci denied touching Inmate

Your Affiant respectfully submits that Probable Cause has been established that on December 18, 2019 at approximately 4:39pm, Sergeant Theodore Bartucci committed the criminal offense of Felony Battery by physically attacking and engaging in a physical altercation with Inmate defined during which time, using his hands, fists, and feet struck Inmate defined on his head, face, and torso area , as indicated by the above mentioned testimony, fixed wing video and thus violating Florida State Statute 784.041(1) Felony Battery.

affidavit consisting of pages is true and corre			Sworn to and subscrib	ed before me this	day of	, 20	
Signature of Officer/Complainant				Person Administering Oatl	h ID T	уре	
Beverly Phillips	119653						
Officer/Complainant's Name (Printed)	ID Number						
87. Adult's Relation to Juvenile Defendant:		88 Adult	's Name: (Last)	(1	First)	(Middle)	
Parent Legal Guardian Other		oo. Addit	a Hume. (Lust)	(.	nacj	(middle)	
89. Address: (Street, Apartment Number)	(City)	(State)	(Zip)	90. Residential Phone:		91. Business Phone	
92. Notified By: (Name)				93. Date/Time:		94. Notification Method:	ohone
95. Law Enforcement Disposition of Juvenile Contact: (Check one and complete release data)	Transferred to		ased to Intake Officer, not deta			ency and released	
Release Date: Release Time:	Released to (Name):						

The undersigned, being duly every states that the foregoing information contained in

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE FIFTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT, OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA, IN AND FOR SUMTER COUNTY

CASE NO: 2020-CF-1092

STATE OF FLORIDA

AGENCY NO: SUCI 1922479

vs.

THEODORE BARTUCCI

RACE/SEX:W/M D.O.B: HEIGHT: " WEIGHT: lbs. EYES: HAIR:

DRIVERS LICENSE #: SOCIAL SECURITY #: LKA:

THE STATE OF FLORIDA CAPIAS

TO ALL AND SINGULAR THE SHERIFFS OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA, SPECIAL AGENTS OF THE FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF LAW ENFORCEMENT, STATE ATTORNEY'S INVESTIGATORS OF THE FIFTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT, AND ALL OTHER LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA; GREETINGS:

YOU ARE HEREBY COMMANDED to Take THEODORE BARTUCCI and him safely keep,

so that you have his body before the Judge of the CIRCUIT Court of the State of Florida, for the County

of Sumter, at the Courthouse in Bushnell, FL to answer unto the State of Florida on an Information filed

against him by the State Attorney for the County of Sumter for:

I FELONY BATTERY (F3) 784.041(1) BOND AMT = \$2,000.00

and you have then and there this writ.

The undersigned hereby endorses bail in the amount of \$2,000.00

does/does not authorize modification of this bail by the Judge presiding at First Appearance. WITNESS:

Gloria R Hayward, Clerk of our said Court and the seal of said Court at the Courthouse, Bushnell, FL

Date

Gloria R Hayward, CLERK

.

Deputy Clerk

By:

JUDGE

Page 2 CAPIAS STATE OF FLORIDA VS. THEODORE BARTUCCI 2020-CF

.

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE FIFTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA, IN AND FOR SUMTER COUNTY

THE STATE OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. 2020 CF 1092

vs

INFORMATION

THEODORE BARTUCCI

IN THE NAME AND BY THE AUTHORITY OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

BRAD KING, State Attorney of the Fifth Judicial Circuit of the State of Florida, in and for Sumter County prosecuting for the State of Florida, by and through the undersigned Assistant State Attorney, in the said County, under oath, information makes that: THEODORE BARTUCCI (R/G: W/M, DOB: in the County of Sumter, and the State of Florida, on or about the 12th day of December in

the year of Our Lord, twenty-nineteen:

COUNT I FELONY BATTERY (F3) 784.041(1)

did actually and intentionally touch or strike against his will, and did cause great bodily harm, permanent disability or permanent disfigurement, in violation of Florida Statute 784.041(1);

contrary to the form of the statute in such cases made and provided and against the peace and dignity of the State of Florida.

STATE OF FLORIDA, COUNTY OF SUMTER

PAGE 2 STATE OF FLORIDA VS THEODORE BARTUCCI

Personally appeared before me, BRAD KING, State Attorney for the Fifth Judicial Circuit, State of Florida, in and for Sumter County, State of Florida, or his duly designated Assistant State Attorney, who first being sworn, says that the allegations as set forth in the foregoing information are based upon facts that have been sworn to as true, and which if true, would constitute the offense therein charged. Prosecution instituted in good faith and subscribed under oath, certifying he has received testimony under oath from the material witness or witnesses of the offense.

Daniel Geraghty, Assistant to BRAD KING State Attorney, Fifth Judicial Circuit of Florida Florida Bar No. 0119895

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 200 day of Utrobuh, 2020.

Affiant Personally Known to Notary Public

CHERYLL, CREEL Commission # GG 942544 Expires January 25, 2024 Bonded Thru Troy Fain Insurance 800-385-7019

Adult Def □ PC Arrest
 Juvenile Def ⊠ Application for

PAGE 01 of 2

AFFIDAVIT – COMPLAINT

Clerk's Case No. _ SA Case No.(s) _

ORI# FL037275C

i											1 2001 2100	
1. Agency Name: 2. Agency Report Number: 3. Charge Type: 3a. Ordinance Type: Florida Department of Corrections 19-22479 Misdemeanor Misdemeanor (If applicable) Office of Inspector General Office of Inspector General Office of Inspector General Municipal X County												
4. Date/Time of Offense: 5. Date/Time of Arrest: 6. Arrest: 6. Arrest: 12/18/2019 4:00pm				Arresting Offi	esting Officer: 7. Investigating Officer: Inspector Beverly Phillips 119653					653		
8. Defendant's N Smith	ame: (Last)				irst) I lon		(Middle) N			ALIAS	9. OBTS:	
10. Race/Sex: W/M	11. Date of Birth		□ City	/ 🛛 County	Florida		13. Weapon Sei	No	TYPE &	led Substance Seized QUANTITY:	l: 🗌 Yes 🛛 No	
15. Height:	16. Weight:	17. Eye Co Brow		18. Hair Color: Brown	19. Scars, I	marks, tattoos	, unique physical fea	tures: (Loo	cation, type	& description)		
20. Driver's Licer	nse Number/State:		21. Soc	cial Security Num	nber:	22. Re	sidential Telephone:			23. Business Telep 352 569 61		
24. Address: (Str	eet, Apartment Nur	mber)			(City)	1		(State)			(Zip)	
25. Defendant's	Name: (Last)			(Fi	irst)		(Middle)			ALIAS	26. OBTS:	
27. Race/Sex:	28. Date of Birth:	:		sidence Type:	E Flor		30. Weapon Se			led Substance Seizec QUANTITY:	l: 🗌 Yes 🗌 No	
32. Height:	33. Weight:	34. Eye Co		<u>City</u> ☐ Coun 35. Hair Color:		of State marks, tattoos	Yes 1 , unique physical fea		cation, type	& description)		
37. Driver's Licer	nse Number/State:		38. Soc	cial Security Num	nber:	39. Re	sidential Telephone:			40. Business Telep	hone:	
41. Address: (Str	eet, Apartment Nur	mber)	I		(City)			(State)		1	(Zip)	
42. Defendant's	Name: (Last)			(Fi	irst)		(Middle)			ALIAS	43. OBTS:	
44. Race/Sex:	45. Date of Birth	:		sidence Type: City 🔲 Count	Flori		47. Weapon Se			led Substance Seizec QUANTITY:	l: 🗌 Yes 🗌 No	
49. Height:	50. Weight:	51. Eye Co	olor:	52. Hair Color:			, unique physical fea		cation, type	& description)		
54. Driver's Licer	nse Number/State:		55. Soc	cial Security Num	ber:	56. Re	56. Residential Telephone: 57			57. Business Telep	hone:	
58. Address: (Str	eet, Apartment Nur	mber)			(City)		(State) (Zip)					
59. Charge Desc Felony B	• • •						atute or Ordinance Nu 3 4.041(1)	umber:				⊠ F.S.
61. Charge Desc	-						62. Statute or Ordinance Number:				Ord. F.S. —	
63. Charge Desc	ription: (# 1)					64. Sta	64. Statute or Ordinance Number:					
65. Victim's Nam	ne: (If business, list	legal busines	s name) ((Last) (Fi	irst)		(Middle)	66. R	ace/Sex	67. Date of Birth:	68. Telephone Num	
69. Contact Pers	on if victim is decea	ased, a minor	child, or	business: (Last)	(First)		(Middle)	70. R	ace/Sex	71. Date of Birth:	72. Telephone Num	ber:
) eet, Apartment Nur		(City)		(State)						74. Secondary Phon	
75. Victim Notifi									76 Info	mation Given:	Arrest In	
NOTIFIED BY		DAT	E:	TIME	:. <u></u>				Victim	ı	Domestic	
∏ Yes ⊠	ence collected in th No	iis case?	🛛 Ye	ess Statements ta es ☐ No	aken in this c	ase? 79.	I certify that all of the and is page 01 of a g				the best of my knowle	dge
Evidence Custodian's			Person responsi	ble			fficer/Complainant Si				everly Phillips 1196	

PAGE 01 MUST HAVE PAGE 02 (MORE IF REQUIRED) TO BE A VALID AFFIDAVIT/COMPLAINT

AFFIDAVIT – COMPLAINT (PROBABLE CAUSE NARRATIVE)

Clerk's Case No

SA Case No.(s)

80. Agency Name:	81. Agency Report Number:	82. Date/Time of Arrest:	83. Investigating Officer:
Florida Department of Corrections	19-22479		Inspector Beverly Phillips
Office of Inspector General			

84. NARRATIVE OF THE FACTUAL BASIS FOR PROBABLE CAUSE: The undersigned certifies and swears that he/she has just and reasonable grounds to believe that the heretofore named defendant did commit the violations of law as stated above and the factual basis for this belief is as follows:

Your Affiant is Inspector Beverly Phillips of the Office of the Inspector General, Florida Department of Corrections.

Your Affiant has probable cause to believe that on December 18, 2019, at approximately 4:00pm, while the victim Inmate was in the custody of the Florida Department of Corrections at Sumter Correctional Institution, located at 9544 County Road 476B in Bushnell Florida, was intentionally struck on the head, face and torso area was interesting by Correctional Officer Sergeant Dillon Smith and Correctional Officer Sergeant Theodore Bartucci.

According to Correctional Officer Lieutenant Jesse Milam, he did report on December 18, 2019, he was the because Inmate the stated he was in fear for his life. He spoke with Inmate who made a verbal statement that he had been physically abused by Sergeant Dillon Smith and Sergeant Theodore Bartucci while in the mop closet which is located in the shower area of O dormitory. Lieutenant Milam indicated he did

According to was	on December 18, 2019, at 4:55pm. During that	, Inmate time, An	
The victim, Inmate	he indicated on		

Inmate Jason Cook DC# V15922 indicated on December 18, 2019, he observed Sergeant Smith and Sergeant Bartucci searching Inmate locker. Inmate locker. Inmate then went to the mop closet. He (Cook) walked back towards the bathroom area and observed both Sergeants "jump" on Inmate by kicking and kneeing him while he was on the floor of the mop closet.

Your Affiant reviewed the fixed wing video of for the date of December 18, 2019. Inmate is seen walking towards the bathroom area where the mop closet is located. There was no indication Inmate at this time. Sergeant Smith and Sergeant Bartucci are following him and all are seen turning in to the bathroom area. No other inmates or correctional officers are seen entering or exiting the bathroom area. Approximately 1 1/2 minutes later Sergeant Smith and Sergeant Bartucci are seen entering the Officer's Station through the bathroom area. Four minutes later Inmate exits the bathroom area pushing a mop bucket. He returns to the area of his bunk and is then seen holding his side and clutching his midsection. He then climbs on to his bunk and again is seen holding his side. Approximately 21 minutes later, he slides off his bunk, and begins to walk towards the Officer's Station, where he then Officer It should be noted upon my review of the video, from the time Inmate Tiago Fernandes assists Inmate exits the bathroom to the time he encounters Officer Fernandes he does not have any physical contact with any staff members or inmates.

Correctional Officer Fernandes indicated that on December 18, 2019 he was approached by Inmate and asked by him to unlock the mop closet. Sergeant Smith approached them and said he would unlock the closet for Inmate and Officer Fernandes departed the area.

Inmate Martino Ramos DC# K70883 indicated his bunk is near the entrance to the bathroom area. On December 18, 2019, he observed the sergeants escort Inmate **Contract of** to the bathroom area. He did not see what happened in the bathroom, but he did hear the sound of someone being punched, and Inmate **Contract of** screaming.

In a post Miranda interview with Sergeant Dillon Smith, he indicated on December 18, 2019 he did search Inmate locker and located tattoo ink. Some of the ink spilled on the floor, so he had him go to the mop closet for a bucket and mop to clean up the ink. He did unlock the mop closet door for Inmate not recall if he stayed with him while he filled the mop bucket. He denies touching Inmate

In a post Miranda interview with Sergeant Theodore Bartucci he indicated on December 18, 2019, he stopped by O dormitory on before he left for the day to say hello. While there, he assisted Sergeant Smith with searching Inmate locker. During the search, liquid ink spilled on the floor. Sergeant Smith sent Inmate to get a mop to clean it up. After the search was completed, he went to the Officer's Station to get his belongings. He stated he might've been in the bathroom area but denied being in the mop closet. Sergeant Bartucci denied touching Inmate

Your Affiant respectfully submits that Probable Cause has been established that on December 18, 2019 at approximately 4:39pm, Sergeant Dillon Smith committed the criminal offense of Felony Battery by physically attacking and engaging in a physical altercation with Inmate and the during which time, using his hands, fists, and feet struck Inmate and the above mentioned testimony, fixed wing video and thus violating Florida State Statute 784.041(1) Felony Battery.

85. The undersigned, being duly sworn, states that the affidavit consisting of pages is true and correct			scribed before me this day o	f, 20
Signature of Officer/Complainant			e of Person Administering Oath wn 🔲 Other Identification	ID Туре
	119653			
Officer/Complainant's Name (Printed)	ID Number			
87. Adult's Relation to Juvenile Defendant:		88. Adult's Name: (Last)	(First)	(Middle)
		88. Adult's Name: (Last)	(First)	(Middle)
87. Adult's Relation to Juvenile Defendant: Parent Legal Guardian Other 89. Address: (Street, Apartment Number)	(City)	88. Adult's Name: (Last) (State) (Zip)	(First) 90. Residential Phone:	(Middle) 91. Business Phone
🗌 Parent 🔲 Legal Guardian 🗌 Other	(City)			
Parent Legal Guardian Other 89. Address: (Street, Apartment Number)	(City)		90. Residential Phone: 93. Date/Time:	91. Business Phone 94. Notification Method: □ Person □ Telephone
Parent Legal Guardian Other Other 99. Address: (Street, Apartment Number) 92. Notified By: (Name) 95. Law Enforcement Disposition of Juvenile Contact:	Transferred to	(State) (Zip) Released to	90. Residential Phone: 93. Date/Time: Processed within th	91. Business Phone 94. Notification Method: Person Telephone e agency and released
Parent Legal Guardian Other 89. Address: (Street, Apartment Number) 92. Notified By: (Name)		(State) (Zip)	90. Residential Phone: 93. Date/Time: Processed within th	91. Business Phone 94. Notification Method: Person Telephone e agency and released

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE FIFTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT, OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA, IN AND FOR SUMTER COUNTY

	CASE NO: 2020-CF-1091
STATE OF FLORIDA	AGENCY NO:
vs.	SUCI 1922479
DILLON SMITH	
RACE/SEX:W/M D.O.B: HEIGHT: " WEIGHT: lbs. EYES: HAIR:	DRIVERS LICENSE #: SOCIAL SECURITY #: LKA:

THE STATE OF FLORIDA CAPIAS

TO ALL AND SINGULAR THE SHERIFFS OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA, SPECIAL AGENTS OF THE FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF LAW ENFORCEMENT, STATE ATTORNEY'S INVESTIGATORS OF THE FIFTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT, AND ALL OTHER LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA; GREETINGS:

YOU ARE HEREBY COMMANDED to Take DILLON SMITH and him safely keep, so that

you have his body before the Judge of the CIRCUIT Court of the State of Florida, for the County of

Sumter, at the Courthouse in Bushnell, FL to answer unto the State of Florida on an Information filed

against him by the State Attorney for the County of Sumter for:

I FELONY BATTERY (F3) 784.041(1) BOND AMT = \$2,000.00

and you have then and there this writ.

The undersigned hereby endorses bail in the amount of \$2,000.00

does/does not authorize modification of this bail by the Judge presiding at First Appearance.

JUDGE

WITNESS:

Gloria R Hayward, Clerk of our said Court and the seal of said Court at the Courthouse, Bushnell, FL

Date

Gloria R Hayward, CLERK

By:

Deputy Clerk

Page 2 CAPIAS STATE OF FLORIDA VS. DILLON SMITH 2020-CF

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE FIFTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA, IN AND FOR SUMTER COUNTY

THE STATE OF FLORIDA

CASENO. 2020 CF 1091

vs

INFORMATION

DILLON SMITH

IN THE NAME AND BY THE AUTHORITY OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

BRAD KING, State Attorney of the Fifth Judicial Circuit of the State of Florida, in and for Sumter County prosecuting for the State of Florida, by and through the undersigned Assistant State Attorney, in the said County, under oath, information makes that: DILLON SMITH (R/G: W/M, DOB:) in the County of Sumter, and the State of Florida, on or about the 12th day of December in the year of Our Lord, twenty-nineteen:

COUNT I FELONY BATTERY (F3) 784.041(1)

did actually and intentionally touch or strike against his will, and did cause great bodily harm, permanent disability or permanent disfigurement, in violation of Florida Statute 784.041(1);

contrary to the form of the statute in such cases made and provided and against the peace and dignity of the State of Florida.

STATE OF FLORIDA, COUNTY OF SUMTER

PAGE 2 STATE OF FLORIDA VS DILLON SMITH

Personally appeared before me, BRAD KING, State Attorney for the Fifth Judicial Circuit, State of Florida, in and for Sumter County, State of Florida, or his duly designated Assistant State Attorney, who first being sworn, says that the allegations as set forth in the foregoing information are based upon facts that have been sworn to as true, and which if true, would constitute the offense therein charged. Prosecution instituted in good faith and subscribed under oath, certifying he has received testimony under oath from the material witness or witnesses of the offense.

Daniel Geraghty, Assistant to BRAD KING State Attorney, Fifth Judicial Circuit of Florida Florida Bar No. 0119895

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 2nd day of ______ day of ______ 2020.

Affiant Personally Known to Notary Public

